Vice-Chair
Waldron, Marie

Members

Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia M.

Arambula, Joaquin
Bigelow, Franklin E.
Carrillo, Wendy
Flora, Heath
Maienschein, Brian
Mayes, Chad
McCarty, Kevin
Nazarian, Adrin
Rivas, Luz M.
Rodriguez, Freddie
Santiago, Miguel

SB 1338

SB 1191

SB771
SB 1346

SB 999
SB 1184

SB 842

SB 929
SB 1003

10. SB972

11. SB 443
12.  SB 1014

Chief Consultant

California State Agsembly
HEALTH Consultant

Judy Babcock
Scott Bain
Lara Flynn

Kristene Mapile
Paul Ramey

Lead Committee Secretary

Patty Rodgers
JIM WOOD Committee Secretary
CHAIR Marshall Kirkland

State Capitol, Room 6005
(916) 319-2097
FAX: (916) 319-2197

AGENDA

Tuesday, June 28, 2022
1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 1100

BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER
TESTIMONY MAY BE LIMITED:
2 WITNESSES PER SIDE, 3 MINUTES EACH

3 PM SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

Umberg Community Assistance, Recovery, and Empowerment (CARE) Court
Program.

REGULAR ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bates Medi-Cal: pharmacogenomic testing.

Becker Prenatal screening program.

Becker Surplus medication collection and distribution.

Cortese Health coverage: mental health and substance use disorders.
Cortese Confidentiality of Medical Information Act: school-linked services

coordinators.

Dodd Health care: medical goods: reuse and redistribution.
Eggman Community mental health services: data collection.
Eggman Trauma-Informed Care Training Certification Program.
Gonzalez California Retail Food Code.

Hertzberg Emergency medical services (EMS): prehospital EMS.

Hertzberg Enhanced Clinically Integrated Program for Federally Qualified
Health Centers.

Continued on the following page



13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

25.
26.

217.
28.
29.

SB 367

SB 250
SB 838
SB 939
SB 944
SB 1033
SB 1180
SB 1234
SB 1296
SB 1339
SB 1473
SB 1500

SB 974
SB 987

SB 225
SB 853
SB 858

Hurtado

Pan
Pan
Pan
Pan
Pan
Pan
Pan
Pan
Pan
Pan
Health

Portantino
Portantino

Wiener
Wiener
Wiener

Continued from the previous page
Student safety: opioid overdose reversal medication.

Health care coverage.

Health care: prescription drugs.

Prescription drug pricing.

California Health Benefit Exchange: affordability assistance.
Health care coverage.

Medi-Cal: time and distance standards for managed care services.
Family Planning, Access, Care, and Treatment Program.
Viral surveillance program.

Hospitals.

Health care coverage.

Public health: federal regulation.

Health care coverage: diagnostic imaging.
California Cancer Care Equity Act.

Health care coverage: timely access to care.
Prescription drug coverage.
Health care service plans: discipline: civil penalties.



