Vice-Chair Waldron, Marie

Members Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia M. Arambula, Joaquin Bigelow, Franklin E. Carrillo, Wendy Flora, Heath Maienschein, Brian Mayes, Chad McCarty, Kevin Nazarian, Adrin Rivas, Luz M. Rodriguez, Freddie Santiago, Miguel

California State Assembly



JIM WOOD CHAIR Chief Consultant Rosielyn Pulmano

> Consultant Judy Babcock Scott Bain Lara Flynn Kristene Mapile Paul Ramey

Lead Committee Secretary Patty Rodgers

Committee Secretary Marshall Kirkland

State Capitol, Room 6005 (916) 319-2097 FAX: (916) 319-2197

AGENDA

Tuesday, June 28, 2022 1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 1100

BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER TESTIMONY MAY BE LIMITED: 2 WITNESSES PER SIDE, 3 MINUTES EACH

3 PM SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

1. SB 1338 Umberg

4.

Community Assistance, Recovery, and Empowerment (CARE) Court Program.

REGULAR ORDER OF BUSINESS

2. SB 1191 Bates Medi-Cal: pharmacogenomic testing.

3. SB 771 Becker Prenatal screening program.

- SB 1346 Becker Surplus medication collection and distribution.
- SB 999 Cortese Health coverage: mental health and substance use disorders.
 SB 1184 Cortese Confidentiality of Medical Information Act: school-linked services
 - SB 1184 Cortese Confidentiality of Medical Information Act: school-linked services coordinators.
- 7. SB 842 Dodd Health care: medical goods: reuse and redistribution.
- SB 929 Eggman Community mental health services: data collection.
 SB 1003 Eggman Trauma-Informed Care Training Certification Program.
- 10. SB 972 Gonzalez California Retail Food Code.
- SB 443 Hertzberg Emergency medical services (EMS): prehospital EMS.
 SB 1014 Hertzberg Enhanced Clinically Integrated Program for Federally Qualified Health Centers.

Continued on the following page

Continued from the previous page

13.	SB 367	Hurtado	Student safety: opioid overdose reversal medication.
14.	SB 250	Pan	Health care coverage.
15.	SB 838	Pan	Health care: prescription drugs.
16.	SB 939	Pan	Prescription drug pricing.
17.	SB 944	Pan	California Health Benefit Exchange: affordability assistance.
18.	SB 1033	Pan	Health care coverage.
19.	SB 1180	Pan	Medi-Cal: time and distance standards for managed care services.
20.	SB 1234	Pan	Family Planning, Access, Care, and Treatment Program.
21.	SB 1296	Pan	Viral surveillance program.
22.	SB 1339	Pan	Hospitals.
23.	SB 1473	Pan	Health care coverage.
24.	SB 1500	Health	Public health: federal regulation.
25.	SB 974	Portantino	Health care coverage: diagnostic imaging.
25. 26.	SB 987	Portantino	California Cancer Care Equity Act.
20.	50/00/	Tortantino	Camorina Cancer Care Equity Act.
27.	SB 225	Wiener	Health care coverage: timely access to care.
28.	SB 853	Wiener	Prescription drug coverage.
29.	SB 858	Wiener	Health care service plans: discipline: civil penalties.